in PRC, at a consideration of HK$2,012,868,000, to be settled in full as to HK$135,000,000 by the
allotment and issue of 135,000,000 new ordinary shares at an issue price of HK$1 per new ordinary
shares and as to HK$1,877,868,000 by allotment and issue of 1,877,868,000 new convertible preference
shares at an issue price of HK$1 per convertible preference share to Fit Generation (the “Acquisition”).
The Acquisition has been completed on 22 January 2013.

The immediate holding company of Sufficient Value Group prior to the acquisition by the Group is Fit
Generation while the ultimate holding company is Sichuan Changhong Electronics Co. Limited. The
aforesaid transactions are regarded as business combinations under common control on 20 March 2012.

No significant adjustments were made to the net assets and net results of Sufficient Value Group and
its subsidiaries (the “Acquired Subsidiaries”) as a result of the common control combination to achieve
consistency of accounting policies.

- 7 -

The Group
(excluding

the Acquired
Subsidiaries)

Acquired
Subsidiaries

The Group
(including

the Acquired
Subsidiaries)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(as originally

reported) (Note) (Restated)

Results for the year ended 31 December 2012

Turnover 3,462,290 11,466,532 14,928,822
Cost of sales (3,417,379) (10,905,357) (14,322,736)

Gross profit 44,911 561,175 606,086

Other income 577 18,035 18,612

Distribution and selling expenses (9,956) (222,035) (231,991)

Administrative expenses (34,798) (56,750) (91,548)

Finance costs (8,014) (52,841) (60,855)

Profit before tax (7,280) 247,584 240,304

Income tax expenses (2,800) (64,464) (67,264)

Profit for the year (10,080) 183,120 173,040

Profit for the year attributable to:
 Owners of the Company (10,080) 164,808 154,728
 Non-controlling interests – 18,312 18,312

(10,080) 183,120 173,040

- 8 -

The Group
(excluding

the Acquired
Subsidiaries)

Acquired
Subsidiaries

The Group
(including

the Acquired
Subsidiaries)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(as originally

reported) (Note) (Restated)

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit
Exchange difference arising from translation of

overseas operations – 29,960 29,960

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of
income tax – 29,960 29,960

Total comprehensive income for the year (10,080) 213,080 203,000

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the company (10,080) 191,772 181,692
Non-controlling interests – 21,308 21,308

(10,080) 213,080 203,000

Cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2012
Net cash generated from (used in) operating activities 21,530 (152,167) (130,637)
Net cash generated from (used in) investing activities 3,455 (96,029) (92,574)
Net cash generated from financing activities 126,140 283,615 409,755

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 151,125 35,419 186,544

Note: Amounts represented results and cash flows of Acquired Subsidiaries since the date when they
are first under common control.

- 9 -

The Group
(excluding

the Acquired
Subsidiaries)

Acquired
Subsidiaries

The Group
(including

the Acquired
Subsidiaries)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(as originally

reported) (Restated)

As at 31 December 2012

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 227 30,058 30,285

Current assets
Inventories – 1,544,734 1,544,734
Trade and bills receivables 690,117 1,182,635 1,872,752
Trade deposits paid 4,416 446,202 450,618
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 577 159,062 159,639
Amount due from related companies 69 – 69
Tax recoverable 152 – 152
Pledged bank deposits – 114,252 114,252
Bank balances and cash 223,013 126,449 349,462

918,344 3,573,334 4,491,678

Current liabilities
Trade and bills payables 463,824 1,563,942 2,027,766
Other payables 13,339 147,596 160,935
Customer deposits 169,800 161,918 331,718
Amount due to ultimate holding company – 101,810 101,810
Tax payables 4,928 19,527 24,455
Bank overdraft – 87,439 87,439
Bank and other borrowings 228,669 671,238 899,907

880,560 2,753,470 3,634,030

Net current assets 37,784 819,864 857,648

38,011 849,922 887,933

Non-current liability
Deferred income – 22,435 22,435

Net Assets 38,011 827,487 865,498

Capital and reserves
Share capital 8,350 – 8,350
Share premium and reserves 29,661 749,262 778,923

38,011 749,262 787,273

Non-controlling interests – 78,225 78,225

Total equity 38,011 827,487 865,498

- 10 -

The fair value of consideration for the acquisition of the Acquired Subsidiaries amounted to
approximately HK$1,805,596,000 in aggregate and the aggregate paid-in capital of the Acquired
Subsidiaries at the date of combination were US$2 approximately HK$16.

Net cash inflow from business combinations HK$’000

Cash consideration paid –
Cash and cash equivalents acquired 30,042

30,042

The effects of adoption merger accounting for common control combination on the Group’s basic and
diluted earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2013 and 2012:

2012
HK cents

(Restated)